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Clase 9Clase 9--1010

Prof.: Ricardo Moffat C.Prof.: Ricardo Moffat C.

Resistencia de materiales finosResistencia de materiales finos

�� Resistencia drenada Resistencia drenada 

�� Resistencia NoResistencia No--drenadadrenada
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Carga No drenada (General)Carga No drenada (General)

�� ParParáámetros de presión de poros A y metros de presión de poros A y 
BB

�� Ensayos ConsolidadosEnsayos Consolidados

�� Ensayos no consolidadosEnsayos no consolidados
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Variación de B con el grado de saturaciónVariación de B con el grado de saturación

(Kovacs, 1981)

Ensayo drenado en arcilla NCEnsayo drenado en arcilla NC

Deviator Stress versus Axial Strain Curve for CD Test on NC Clay
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Volumetric Strain versus Axial Strain Curve for CD Test on NC Clay
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Arcilla OC Arcilla OC --DrenadoDrenado
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Comparación ensayo 
drenado NC y OC
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Arcilla NCArcilla NC--

No drenadoNo drenado

Stresses and Excess Pore Pressure versus Axial Strain Curves in the Shearing Phase of CU Test on NC Clay
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Total and Effective Stress Paths in the Shearing Phase of CU Test on NC Clay
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Effective Stress Ratio and Pore Pressure A Parameter versus Axial Strain Curves in the Shearing Phase of CU 

Test on NC Clay
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Línea de estado último 
No drenado vs. 
Drenado.
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Drenado No drenado

Arcilla OCArcilla OC-- No No 

drenadodrenado
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Stresses and Excess Pore Pressure versus Axial Strain Curves in the Shearing Phase of CU Test on OC Clay
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LEVEMENTE PRECONSOLIDADO

Total and Effective Stress Paths in the Shearing Phase of CU Test on OC Clay
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Effective Stress Ratio and Pore Pressure A Parameter versus Axial Strain Curves in the Shearing Phase of CU 

Test on OC Clay

0,5

1,0

1,5

2,0

2,5

3,0

3,5

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

Axial Strain

E
ff
e
c
ti
v
e
 S
tr
e
s
s
 R
a
ti
o

0,0

0,1

0,2

0,3

0,4

0,5

0,6

0,7

0,8

0,9

1,0

P
o
re
 P
re
s
s
u
re
 A
 P
a
ra
m
e
te
r

Pore Pressure A Parameter

Effective Stress Ratio

LEVEMENTE PRECONSOLIDADO



14

Ensayos No consolidadosEnsayos No consolidados
Deviator Stress versus Axial Strain Curve for Unconfined Compression Tests
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Mohr Circles Plots for Unconsolidated Undrained and Unconfined Compression Tests
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Ensayo compresión simple


